ACT 204

S.B. NO. 26

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation to the Office of the Prosecuting Attorney for Hawaii County.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$150,000 or so much thereof as may be necessary for

722

ACT 204

723

fiscal year 2017-2018 and the same sum or so much thereof as may be necessary for fiscal year 2018-2019 as a subsidy to the office of the prosecuting attorney for Hawaii county for the career criminal prosecution unit, including the hiring of necessary staff.

The sums appropriated shall be expended by the office of the prosecuting attorney for Hawaii county for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2017. (Approved July 11, 2017.)